Boston Whaler 170 Dauntless (2014-)
Brief Summary

Boston Whaler has taken its popular Dauntless line and extended it lower with the 170 Dauntless. This
center console has been carefully designed to perform a number of missions for an active water-oriented
family: fishing, towing, sun bathing, swimming, and just cruising along the coastline with friends or the family
dog. Because she weighs only 1,680 Ibs. (762 kgs.), without the engine, she can be easily trailered. With a
6'10" beam (2.08 m) she is a cinch to launch and will fit in virtually any garage.

Price

Base Price $36694.00
Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

e 2 console mounted rod holders

2 drink holders in console

e Reversible pilot seat with locking backrest and storage

e Console access door with stainless steel latch

e Self-bailing cockpit sole

e Swim platform with telescoping ladder

e Galvanized trailer with swing tongue

e 54 guart cooler with cushion seat and backrest

e Port/starboard aft quarter seats with removable cushions
e Storage under aft seating

Test Results

RPM MPH Knots GPH MPG NMPG STAT. MILE NM dBa
750 2.6 2.3 0.3 8.67 7.54 273 237 57
1000 3.5 3 0.4 8.75 7.61 276 240 57
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RPM

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

5500

6000

MPH

5.4

6.5

7.5

9.9

21

26.3

30.9

34.8

38.3

42.2

Knots GPH
4.7 0.8
5.6 1.25
6.5 1.95
8.6 3
18.3 3.2
22.9 4.15
26.8 5.4
30.3 6.85
3383 8.2
36.7 10

View the test results in metric units
boeston fawhalere280dauntless_chart.jpg

Specifications

Length Overall

BEAM

Dry Weight

Tested Weight

MPG

6.69

5.16

3.82

3.3

6.56

6.34

5.71

5.08

4.67

4.22

NMPG

5.82

4.49

3.32

2.87

5.71

5.51

4.97

4.42

4.06

3.67

17'0"/5.18 m

6'10"|1.85m

STAT. MILE

211

163

120

104

207

200

180

160

147

133

1,680 Ibs. | 762 kg
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NM

183

141

105

90

180

174

156

139

128

116

dBa

63

66

68

75

78

80

80

83

86

97



Draft

Draft Up

Draft Down

Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width

11"]3.35cm

14-deg.

Open

6'5" | 1.96 m w/suntop

350gal. | 113.56 L

None
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Salon Fore & Aft
Salon Height

Salon Volume
Galley Volume
Master SR Width
Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Accderation Times & Conditions

Time to Plane 2.8 sec.

0 to 20

Ratio 2.33:1

Props N/A

Load 2 persons, full fuel, no water, 50 Ibs. of gear
Climate 55 deg.; 75% humidity; wind: 0-5 mph; seas; calm
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