# Boston Whaler 170 Dauntless (2014-) Brief Summary

Boston Whaler has taken its popular Dauntless line and extended it lower with the 170 Dauntless. This center console has been carefully designed to perform a number of missions for an active water-oriented family: fishing, towing, sun bathing, swimming, and just cruising along the coastline with friends or the family dog. Because she weighs only 1,680 lbs. (762 kgs.), without the engine, she can be easily trailered. With a 6'10" beam (2.08 m) she is a cinch to launch and will fit in virtually any garage.

# Price

#### Base Price \$36694.00

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

## **Key Features**

- 2 console mounted rod holders
- 2 drink holders in console
- Reversible pilot seat with locking backrest and storage
- Console access door with stainless steel latch
- Self-bailing cockpit sole
- Swim platform with telescoping ladder
- Galvanized trailer with swing tongue
- 54 quart cooler with cushion seat and backrest
- Port/starboard aft quarter seats with removable cushions
- Storage under aft seating

## **Test Results**

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
750	2.6	2.3	0.3	8.67	7.54	273	237	57
1000	3.5	3	0.4	8.75	7.61	276	240	57

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
1500	5.4	4.7	0.8	6.69	5.82	211	183	63
2000	6.5	5.6	1.25	5.16	4.49	163	141	66
2500	7.5	6.5	1.95	3.82	3.32	120	105	68
3000	9.9	8.6	3	3.3	2.87	104	90	75
3500	21	18.3	3.2	6.56	5.71	207	180	78
4000	26.3	22.9	4.15	6.34	5.51	200	174	80
4500	30.9	26.8	5.4	5.71	4.97	180	156	80
5000	34.8	30.3	6.85	5.08	4.42	160	139	83
5500	38.3	33.3	8.2	4.67	4.06	147	128	86
6000	42.2	36.7	10	4.22	3.67	133	116	97

View the test results in metric units

boston\_whalepe230dauntless\_chart.jpg

### **Specifications**

Length Overall	17' 0'' / 5.18 m
BEAM	6' 10''   1.85 m
Dry Weight	1,680 lbs.   762 kg
Tested Weight	

Draft	11"   3.35 cm
Draft Up	
Draft Down	
Air Draft	
Deadrise/Transom	14-deg.
Max Headroom	Open
Bridge Clearance	6' 5''   1.96 m w/suntop
Weight Capacity	
Person Capacity	
Fuel Capacity	35 gal.   113.56 L
Water Capacity	None
Length on Trailer	
Height on Trailer	
Trailer Weight	
Total Weight	
Aft Deck	
Salon Inside Width	

Salon Fore & Aft	
Salon Height	
Salon Volume	
Galley Volume	
Master SR Width	
Master SR fore & Aft	
Master SR Overhead	
Master SR Volume	
Eng. Room Volume	

#### **Acceleration Times & Conditions**

Time to Plane	2.8 sec.
0 to 20	
Ratio	2.33 : 1
Props	N/A
Load	2 persons, full fuel, no water, 50 lbs. of gear
Climate	55 deg.; 75% humidity; wind: 0-5 mph; seas; calm